development or adaption of the products start with the 

selection of Agricultural Value Chains (AVCs), through 

stakeholder analysis, field surveys and pilot projects. 

Throughout its implementation, the project and its partners are 

committed to achieving the following targets:  

• Sixteen thousand (16,000) farmers and 1,000 rural agro-

enterprise managers (40% women and 35% youth) use 

25,000 adapted financial services from the financial 

institutions supported by the project; 

• Twelve thousand three hundred (12,300) farmers and 363 

managers of rural agro-industrial enterprises (40% women 

and 35% young people), who participated in a capacity  

development measure, have used a financial service 

afterwards; 

• Twenty-two (22) adapted financial services, 3 of which are